

NORABLE DIRECTOR OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

102295233, Mikio FUKUDA NOV 2 2 2002	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: TEMCO JAPAN CO., LTD Address: 12-26, Hounan 2-chome Suginami-ku, Tokyo JAPAN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?] No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No
Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment	[] Other
Execution Date: August 10, 2002	
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this doc the application is: Date	cument is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/220,036	B. Patent No(s).
	1 1 1 1
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	s attached? [] Yes [XX] No 6. Number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	Number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.S. 20001-5303	Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.S. 20001-5303	Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.S. 20001-5303 02 MBIZUNES 00000057 10220036 21 40.00 UP Do N	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.D. 20001-5303 02 MBIZUNES 00000057 10220036 21 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Not Use This Space

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) Mikio FUKUDA
		(2)
		(3)
		(4)
		(5)
		In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert name of Assignee	(6) TEMCO JAPAN CO., LTD.
M	Insert address of Assignee	(7) 12-26, Hounan 2-chome, Suginami-ku, Tokyo Japan
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or	(8) BONE CONDUCTION SPEAKER
	Foreign Application Number	
		for which the undersigned has executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) oneven date herewith
(10)	Alternative identification	(10) U.S. application Serial Number,
	for filed applications	filed;
the Assistransferred declared every was valid Unit or her in any leg Patents to the sentire in herewith. further in Office for undersign Assignee. (1) Date (2) Date (3) Date (4) Date	or reissue applications thereo gnee may deem necessary or and. 2) Each of the undersigned as concerning this application or y possible in obtaining evidence and 3) Each of the undersigned as ted States patent to the Assignee. 4) Each of the undersigned as respecting the invention and impaid proceedings regarding the invention 5) Each of the undersigned hof the United States resulting said Assignee, as Assignee of the undersigned heaterest herein assigned, and the dentification which may be near recordation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be and, and shall inure to the signature of Ir	ereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he or she has full right to convey the at he or she has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict reby grants the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the ch of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned. Aventor Eventor
Date	Witness	

PATENT REEL: 13517 FRAME: 0745